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- Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

—— Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
—f': Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
May 16, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT ? TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarding the memorandum of CENRO, Taytay, Palawan dated May 2, 2023 with the
investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority with the subject Lot 326,
PLS-31 identical to Lots 1982 and 4949, Cad.1037-D situated at Barangay Barotuan, El Nido,
Palawan applied by Anita V. Dalojo.

After careful evaluation and projection of this office, the following are additional
information of the above mentioned lot to wit:

a. The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification Map

No. 1467, Project 5-B, Block VIII, approved on September 16, 1941.

The subject lot consist of five (5) corners covering an area of Fifty Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Fifty One (54,065) square meters.

The subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical description
(V-37) by the Office of the CENRO. However, this office evaluated the position of the
lot based in conformity with the shape of the cadastral lots which is inside Lot 326.

On the attached investigation report, based on record the subject lot falls within
Timberland, However, based on the findings of the Regional Office and this Office, the
subject lot falls to Alienable and Disposable land therefore the CENRO issued
certification that the land is within the A & D dated August 27, 2019.

Hence, I recommend clearance for the issuance of survey authority. Attached are the geo-
tagged photographs of the subject lot and a sketch map showing the relative position of the subject
lot overlaid in land classification map.

For the PENRO:
N

.

NIE B. GANDEZ
O IV/Chief TSD

Reference No: 2023-4366

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS
EA




Republic of the Philippines
Departmient of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

iy

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that Lot 326, PLS-31 ident. to Lot 1982, 1983 and 4949 and portion
of Lots 1984-1987 all of Cad.1037-D is within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map
No. 1467, Project No. 5-B, Block No. VI dated September 16, 1941,
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 15™ day of May, 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional Office.

For the PENRO:

\

ONIE B. G
DMO 1V/Chief TSD
Officer In-charge

o{v

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEASED
ot 7 MAY 2025 >3 -P6S




MAP SHOWING
THE SKETCH OF LOT 326,
PLS-31, LOTS 4949,
1982-1987, CAD.1037-D

OVERLAYED

A A A
N LAND CLASS ATION

(LC) MAP

Projection: Luzon Datum / PTM / Zone 1.a

Note:
Lot 326, PLS-31 was plotted based in conformity with the shape
of the Cadastral lots. Lots 4949, 1982, 1983, 1984-1987 (portion)
all of Cad.1037-D were inside Lot 326, PLS-31.

LEGEND:

PLS-31 Lot
Cadastral Lot

Alienable and Disposable

R
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. ‘ Republic of the Philippines
éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
- : Region IV- MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
a— Contact Nos. 0912 171 3889 (S)/0926 505 9335 (G)
e-mail ad: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

May 8, 2023

OENR PENRCG

PALAWAN RECO RO

% m v i,
EIVED
FOR : The Regional Executive Director BY: -
1515 DENR by the Bay Bldg., 0ATE: 8-/

Roxas Blvd., Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila DE R CE %5 R Cy
TAYTAY PAL i%WA °\§

THRU : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer — Palawan
Sta. Monica, Puert Princesa City

FROM 2 The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Taytay-El Nido, Palawan

SUBJECT : INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY
APPLIED BY ANITA VALDEZ DALOJO COVERING LOT
326, PLS-31 IDENTICAL TO LOTS 1982 AND 4949, CAD 1037-
D SITUATED IN BRGY. BAROTUAN, EL NIDO, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarding is the memorandum dated May 2, 2023 of Special
Investigator I Jones Manoel Y. Lafuente recommending the issuance of Survey Authority
subdividing the subject lot and relocation the acquired parcel of land of Anita V. Dalojo and
the remaining claim of the Hrs. of Cipriano Valdez with three (3) resultant lots including the
expansion/widening of the adjacent National Highway.

This Office has no objection to his recommendation. Hence, it is recommended for
issuance of clearance.

Attach here with are the complete requirements submitted by the representative of the
applicant for perusal.

Thank you.

For and in the absence of the CENRO:

O P. LILANG, JR.
Development Management Officer IV
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

ple Region IV- MIMAROPA
iy COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

w5312 Taytay, Palawan

FOR : The Community Environment and o .
Natural Resources Officer : r @ 4
FROM : Special Investigator | Ol o N BT ;l;ﬁg Ne

SUBJECT : INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY
APPLIED ANITA VALDEZ DALOJO ON LOT NO. 326, PLS-
31 IDENTICAL TO LOT 1982 AND 4949, CAD 1037-D
SITUATED AT BRGY. BAROTUAN, EL NIDO, PALAWAN

DATE : May 2, 2023

Respectfully submitting is the investigation report of the undersigned in compliance with your
instruction to conduct an investigation pertaining to the application of Anita V. Dalojo for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject lot of this investigation is Lot No. 326, Pls-31 identical to Lot 1982 and 4949, Cad
1037-D, located in Barangay Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan, with an area of Ten Thousand (10,000)
square meters.

CLAIMANT

Based on records, Lot 326, Pls-31 was listed to Faustino Sanggabia as Survey Claimant while
during the Cadastral Survey, it was listed as Cipriano Valdez on Lots 1982 and 4949, Cad 1037-D.

PROCEEDING/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, the undersigned conducted actual investigation on the subject lot.
The following were undertaken:

1. The undersigned had made coordination on the scheduled inspection thru George V. Domingo,
an authorized representative of Anita V. Dalojo.

2. The undersigned had made coordination with the Office of the Punong Barangay of Barotuan
thru the Barangay Councilors Richard B. Tenorio and Eliser P. Antoy with regard to the
purpose of the inspection.

3. The inspection and investigation were conducted dated April 25, 2023. This was witnessed by
Hon. Richard B. Tenorio and Hon. Eliser P. Antoy.

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, the undersigned found the following:

1. The subject lot was originally surveyed under Bacuit Public Land Subdivision Pls-31 approved
on November 10, 1955, and identified as Lot 326, Pls-31 covering an area of Fifty-four
Thousand Sixty-five (54,065) square meters situated in Brgy. Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan. In

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312 .
emailad: cenrotaytaypal@yahoo.com.ph Z
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addition, the subject lot was subdivided into two (2) lots, to wit: on April 17, 1956, Lot 326-A
was applied by Cipriano Valdez on April 17, 1956, under HA-2-1973 covering an area of Fifty
Thousand (50,000) square meters and approved on March 4, 1957; Lot 326-B was applied by
Josefina Cabangil under HA-2-3585 covering an area of Twenty Thousand (20,000) square
meters and approved on the same date as to the application of Cipriano Valdez;

That during the Cadastral Survey, Lot 326, Pls-31 was reflected on El Nido Cadastre. Thus, it
was identical to Lot 1982 and 4949, Cad 1037-D. The above-cited lots were listed to Cipriano
Valdez;

Although there are no records indicating how the land was transferred from the original
claimant listed during the Pls-31 survey to Cipriano Valdez, Valdez was the person who
submitted the application. According to his Homestead Application's final proof, he has never
been away from his homestead since settling there. Moreover, he waived a portion of his
applied lot, covering approximately two hectares, in favor of Josefina S. Cabangil;

According to the Extrajudicial Settlement of Estate of the Spouses Cipriano Valdez and
Tomasa D. Valdez and their daughter Leonisa D. Valdez, dated April 6, 2019, and notarized
by Atty. Shirley Rabang Daganta, the spouses died without leaving a will on January 6, 1965
and August 22, 1981, respectively. Their daughter, Leonisa D. Valdez, who was also without
a will, died on March 10, 1956, at the age of 8. The settlement was made in favor of the nephews
and nieces of Cipriano Valdez (also known as Ceferino Valdez). Prior to the execution of the
settlement, Cipriano Valdez's siblings granted a Special Power of Attorney to Elizabeth Bacani
and/or Perlita Dalabajan to represent them in the settlement, execute a waiver of rights, and
enter into agreements with interested parties. Elizabeth V. Bacani, acting as attorney-in-fact,
eventually executed a Waiver of Rights and Interest in favor of Anita V. Dalojo, which was
notarized by Atty. Shirley Rabang Daganta on August 29, 2019.

The certification issued dated January 3, 2023, by the Punong Barangay of Barotuan signed by
Hon. Antenor D. Sitjar affirms that Anita V. Dalojo secure a barangay certification towards her
parcel of land. The same had been verified during the actual investigation that Anita V. Dalojo
is the actual occupant/claimant of a certain parcel of identified and described land under Lot
No. 326-A TD No. 18-13-004-0986 PIN 066-13-004-21-003 containing an area of 34,065
square meters;

The subject lot was generally level in slope, improvements found thereon are ricefield. It was
bounded by the following: on North, by Clemente Esquiona; on South, by lot claimed by
Apolonio Quiba; on West, by National Road; and on East by Public Land;

The purpose of the request is to relocate the acquired more or less 3 hectares by Anita V.
Dalojo, the proposed resultant lots will be three (3) resultant lots including the excess claim of
Cipriano Valdez and possible expansion of National Highway;

Based on records, Lot No. 326, Pls-31 falls within Timberland as|per Land Classification No.
1467, Project 5-B certified on September 16, 1941. Fifty-four Thousand Sixty-five (54,065)
square meters; listed to Faustino Sanggabia with Tie Line: S 44-26/ W, 9,433.40 m from BLLM
# 5, Pls-31. However, per findings of the Office of the Regional Executive Director in his
memorandum dated July 15, 2019 and the Survey and Mappmg Unit of the Provincial
Environment and Natural Resources Office —Palawan dated August 15, 2019, Lot 326, Pls-31
containing an area of Fifty-four Thousand Sixty-five (54,065) square meters in Barangay
Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan is alienable and disposable being within Block III of Project No.
5-B, LC Map No. 1467 certified as such since September 16, 1941;

The subject lot is outside military reservation but within El Nido-Taytay Managed
Resource Protected Area (ENTMRPA) per Presidential Proclamation No. 32, dated October
8, 1998;

The subject lot has no pending case or adverse claim as per Certification issued by the
Regional Trial Court dated January 16, 2023 (copy attached); and

by the National Highway, Poblacron Taytay, Palawan 5312
emailad: cenrotayt yahoo.com.ph
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11. Based on the certification dated March 2, 2023 issued by the Land Registration Authority
(LRA), the said lot does not appear to overlap with any previously plotted, decreed and/or
titled properties (copy attached).

In view of the above-mentioned circumstances, the undersigned recommends the issuance of
survey authority subdividing the subject lot and relocating the acquired parcel of land of Anita V.
Dalojo and the remaining claim of Hrs. of Cipriano Valdez with three (3) resultant lots including the
expansion/widening of the adjacent National Highway. Attached are geo-tagged photographs of the
subject lot based on the conducted inspection and investigation dated April 25, 2023.

JONES MANOEL Y. LAFUENTE

Geo-tagged photos showing the conducted investigation/inspection on the area
subject for issuance of Survey Authority at Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan.

Apr 25,2023 11.08:22 AM
T1°97°59.7°N 1 19%26'46.18%°E
DENR-CENRO Taytay, Palawan

Eliser P. Antoy (witness) | Richard B. Tenorio (witness)

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312 C
emailad: cenrotaytaypal@yahoo.com.ph
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. IMPROVEMENTS FOUND ON THE SUBJECT LOT

Apr25,2023111:38,
T1°17'57, 1345811 9°26'6 3
DENR-CENRO, Taytay, Rajpwan!

W 50304 FT19726153,372°F
. DENRGENRD Taytay, Palawal

I hereby certify that the above photos were true and taken during the conduct of ground investigation for
Survey Authority on April 25, 2023 in Barangay Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan.

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
emailad: cenrotaytaypal@yahoo.com.ph
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~ Republic of the Philippines
§ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV - MIMAROPA )

s 0" COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
“’“‘“’:’,}m . 5312 Taytay, Palawan
AR

ENR CENRO
CERTIFICATION 'S‘XYTAY, PALAWAN
RELEASED
BY:
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: CATES BTl o Dol

It is hereby certified. based on the findings of the Office of the Regional Executive
Director in his memorandum dated July 15, 2019 (Annex 1) and of the Survey and Mapping
Unit of the Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office - Palnwan dated August
15,2019 (Annex 2), Lot 326. Pls-31 containing an area of Fifty-Four Thousand Sixty-Five
(54,065) square meters in Barangay Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan is alienable and disposable
being within Block IIl of Project No. 5-B, LC Map No 1467 certified as such since
September 16, 1941. Consequently, the certification of this Office dated March 26. 2019
issued to Anita Valdez Dalojo is herebyv deemed corrected.

This certification is issued this August 27, 2019 as per request loday of Anita Valdez
Dalojo.

For andin the absence of the CENRO

Certification fee paid

Amount P 60.00
Official Receipt No. _ 978}
Date:

Caution: Any erasure or alteration hereon renders this document void.

by the National Highway, Poblagion, Taytay, Palawan §312
email ad:
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MEMORANDUM i )
1o 3 The OIC. PENR Officer
Sta Momca, Pueno Princesa City
ATTENTION The CENR Officer
Taytav, Palawan
FROM The Regional Executive Director
SUBJECT : UNDATED LETTER OF THE HEIRS OF CIPRIANO

VALDEZ, REPRESENTED BY ANITA VALDEZ DALOJO
REQUESTING FOR  CERTIFICATION ON THE
CLASSIFICATION STATUS OF A PARCEL OF LAND
DESCRIBED AS LOT 326, PLS 31, LOCATED IN
BARANGAY BAROTUAN, EL NIDO, PALAWAN

Referred is the undated letter which was received by this Office dated Junce 17, 2019 of
Ms, Amita Valdez Dalojo, representing the heirs of the late Cipriano Valdez, whose Homestead
Application No. 2-1973 appears 1o have been approved way back 1n 1957 coverning Lot 326 of
PLS 31, located in Barangay Barotuan. El Nido. Palawan.

Muiss Valdez cited in the letter the discrepancy in the land classification status of the said
parcel of land as appearing in the ORDER: APPROVAL OF APPLICATION issued in 1957
specifying that the land is open for disposition betng certfied as non-umberland as against the
Certification issued on March 4, 2019 by that Office stating that the same is within timberland.
Hence, the wnter is requesting for the classification status of the land from this Office The
request, however, may not be granted from this level per DAO No. 2016-07 or the DENR
Manual of Authorities on Technical Matters.

Please be informed that based on the venficaton made by these Office, 1t appears that the
adjommng lots 4949, 1982 and 1983 of CAD-1037 (as approved on October 11, 1995 are
idenucal to lot 326 of PLS 31. which tends to show that the said lots is within agncultural
(A&D) per LC map No. 1467 as certified on September 16, 1941 Attached GIS generated map
marked as “Annex A" hereof In the same manner. the coordinate projecuon of the location of
the land based on the tie line and the reference point used 1n the Certification, appears (o be
relatively far per the attached GIS map marked as “Annex B” hereof

In this regard, pieasc facilitale the above-mention request 1o clanfy:settle the conthicting
land classification status of the area. Please directiv inform Ms Valdez of any action taken, copy

furmish this Office for momtoring purposes

For immediate action

DORNADO, m&/

i/

C Ms Anna Vaide2 Daiojo
Dalojo Road L:bis
S 2 ~ " T ‘. ‘-".w‘»n:» ,.:::n. .,., -
Brgy . San Fedro. Puento Princesa ity = 08 e b

TR & S Hulding, Rosas Houleverd, Frnata, Mase 1080 H"“ll""mnﬂ § a
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i /\ .
i Republic of the Philippiaes ‘
§a Ddpartment of Environment and Natural Resources
~ ROPA Region
'—_F QOVINCIAL FNVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOI IR(‘FS OFFICE
‘-#: Std. Monica, Puerto Princgsa City
5907
August 15,2019
M.EMORANDUNT
TO : The Commumity Unvironmenl and
Natural Resources Officer
iTaytay, Palawan
FROM ; vThc OIC-Provincial Environment
pnvaatuml Resources Officer
SUBJECT INDATED LLETTER OF THE HEIRS OF (‘]PRIANO VALDEZ

R CERTIFICATION ON THE CLASSIFICATION STATUS

FPRFQENTED BY ANITA VALDEZ DALOJO REQUESTING
F LOT 326, PLS-31, AT BAROTUAN, EL NIDO, PALAWAN

;
Forwarded is memorandum dated July 15, 2019 from the Regional Executive Director
relative (o the undated letter of Ms. Anita Valdez Dalojo representing the heirs of Cipriano Valdez
addressed to ARD Wicente D. Tuddao, Jr. requesting Certilication onthe status of Lot 326, Pls-31 |
considering thc discrepancy in ihe Land Classification status appeaiing on thc approvai of |
Homestead No. 2-8973 of latc Cipriano Valdez on 1957 specifying that the land is open for
disposilion being cegtxﬁcd as‘non-timberland against the Certification issued by that Office dated

March 26, 2019 stafing that the same is withinTimberland.

§
Please be infarmed that based on re-verilication made by the Surveys und Maupping Unit
(SMU) of this offide, it appears that Lot No. 326, Pls-31 when plotted against the 1.C Map
No.1467, Project Ncg § B, BLk. V1l based on tie line which is N73-32W, 13, 318 38 meters from

BLLM No. 1, Pls-3 t‘e is verified entirely within Alienable and Disposable ¢ area:’

Pls-31 is 8. 44°26”LE, 9,433.40 merers trom BLLM No. 1, PLs-31 when plotied agaiast LC Map
No.1467, Project Noj 5-B, Block Vil falls within the Imoriguc Ray and not on timberlund area”

l
l

Considering th;it the findings of the Regional Office and this Office is almost the same that ‘

Lot 326, PLs-31 1s §mhm Alienable and Disposable Area, pleasc facilitate the issuance of new
Land Classification &‘enlﬁmtmn and direetly inform Ms. Valdez on the action taken on the matter.

That based origyour Certification datad  March 26, 2019, that the given tic line of Lot 326,

e,

For stnet Cox%;plianoe.

*

P

Annex*
N ERIBERTO ANOS
Copy Fumished: ;’ ; =N wr EN Rga ‘
. The RED, DING-MIMARG A / ALAWA‘{ RECORLZ |
£ 1515, L und § Bjd, Roxas, Bivd / EﬁSED |
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
MUNICIPALITY OF EL NIDO

AFFIDAVIT
(IN SUPPORT TO SURVEY AUTHORITY)

[ LIER P RANTS Filipino, single/married, of

legal age, and a resident of Barangay Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan after haying been duly sworn to, do

hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know Jrr e \Z ‘D~f~'~‘ O who has filed an
application for Survey Authority over a piece of land located at Barangay Barotuan, El
Nide, Palawan;

2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay Barotuan of the Municipality of El Nido and
that I know the land applied for very well;

W

That I personally know that the said applicant or his/her predecessors-in-interest has
actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under a bona fide claim of
acquisition of ownership, the subject land for at least ten (10) years by himself/herself or
through his/her predecessors-in-interest;

4. That I am not related to the applicant either consanguinity or affinity and not, in any way,
interested in the land applied for or in the granting of a Survey Authority; and

5. That | am executing this affidavit to attest to the truthfulness of the facts above-stated
and for the approval of Survey Authority by the DENR-CENRO, Taytay, Palawan;

6. THAT AFFIANTS FURTHER SAYETH NAUGHT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 ™ day of
/JI’F'{-F- . 2023 in the place above first written. ;
— BUSER P ANTD
Affiant ’
CTC No: 103736“"
Issued on: ©%1/20 f2023 atLev-ELRDO Pgvan
. W

SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN TO before me on the date and place stated above.




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
MUNICIPALITY OF EL NIDO

AFFIDAVIT
(IN SUPPORT TO SURVEY AUTHORITY)

I Frenars B TTXorss Filipino, ~single/married, of

legal age, and a resident of Barangay Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan after having been duly sworn to, do

hereby depose and state:

k

That I personally know sz V. D«’J- 6/ who has filed an
application for Survey Authority over a piece of land located at Barangay Barotuan, El
Nide, Palawan;

2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay Barotuan of the Municipality of El Nido and
that I know the land applied for very well;

3. That I personally know that the said applicant or his/her predecessors-in-interest has
actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under a bona fide claim of
acquisition of ownership, the subject land for at least ten (10) years by himself/herself or
through his/her predecessors-in-interest;

4. That I am not related to the applicant either consanguinity or affinity and not, in any way,
interested in the land applied for or in the granting of a Survey Authority; and

5. That | am executing this affidavit to attest to the truthfulness of the facts above-stated
and for the approval of Survey Authority by the DENR-CENRO, Taytay, Palawan;

6. THAT AFFIANTS FURTHER SAYETH NAUGHT.

; T
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of
AIRIL 2 023 in the place above first written.
- HCHAYy p-TeNOMD
Affiant
CTC No:__[°39=3)3 _
Issued on: O% -2f—2223 at -I_“b\" t.l_ ‘L-‘ = / ‘F& M\/J}p

SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN TO before me on the date and place stated above.

-

-

JONEMI:\OE . LAFUENTE

1a) tigatl)r I
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SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That I, ANITA V. DALOJO, of legal age, widow, Filipino citizen and with postal address
at Brgy. Lucbuan, Puerto Princesa City, Philippines ,do hereby NAME, APPOINT and
CONSTITUTE, GEORGE V. DOMINGO, of legal age, Filipino, Married, and a resident of
Brgy. San Manuel, Puerto Princesa City, to be my true and lawfully attorney-in- fact, for me
and in my name, place and stead and to do any or all of the following acts and deeds, to wit:

1. Torepresent in the titling in my name of a parcel of land, situated at Brgy. Barotuan, El Nido,
Palawan, identified as Lot No. 326 (PART), Survey Pls-31, Containing an area THRIRTY
FOUR THOUSAND SIXTY FIVE (34,065), SQUARE METERS ;

I. To transact, process and follow-up, appear before the CENRO, PENRO, DENR National, DAR,
LRA NATIONAL, BIR and/or any government agencies for the process of titling and issuance
of tax declaration in favor of my name; Philippines Statistic Authority (PSA) and/or any
concerned agencies, either public or private, more particularly described hereunder;

2. To comply all the necessary requirement needed thereto: thereafter, apply and secure
TIN;

3. To accept, get/claim and receive the certificate of title/s Tax Declaration; and all other
certifications/documents/clearances/Certificate of Live Birth/Marriage Contract/Tin upon
its release; and

4. To make, sign and/or execute, appear, receive and to comply all requirements for and in
my behalf, any documents which may be necessary;

5. To make, sign, and/or execute, for and in our behalf any documents and papers relevant
to the pursuit of the above objectives and/or necessary to give effect to the above powers.

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto my said attorney-in-fact, full power and authority to do
and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever necessary or required to be done in and out the
premises as fully to all intent and purposes as I might or could lawfully do it personally present and
HEREBY RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING all that she may do or cause to be ?imlamviﬂtgf Izﬁ?of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto signed my name this at
Puerto Princesa City. .

ANITA V. DALOJO I accept my commissionship:
Principal
RGE V. QOMINGO
Attorney-in-fact
Signed in the presence of:
Divine?race L. Comedia Rea fitTjaldo
-000-
- ACKNOWLEDGMENT -

Republic of the Philippines)
City of Puerto Princesa.. )S.S.
Pravince of Palawan . .. )
R R X) |

BEFORE ME, this JAN 0 g 2023 in the City of Puerto Princesa, personally appeared
the principal, exhibiting competent evidence of her identity indicated below her name, known to me
to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the same is
her own free and voluntary act and deed. i

Vi AL ) g >
IN Wi )have hereunto set my hand the d ace above written
"~ ATTV. Josern EN P.ouNoN
N PUBLIC
COMMISSIONT DA DGECEMBER 31, 2023
ROLL NO_ZT#19/TIN NO. 223-829-182

IBP NA. 001517/ 5&‘0. 2942859
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Republic of the Philippines
MIMAROPA Region

SA

——
¥  Taytay, Palawan
—

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2023-1851 Date and Time received: 03/20/2023 2:27:20 PM
From: Anita Valdez Dalojo Document Type:  Letters
Bgy. San Pedro, PPCity
Subject: Letter/re: Letter Request for Survey Authority re lot 326-A Pis-31 in Bgy. Barotuan, El Nido, Pal.
Attachment(s): No attachment(s) Earmarked As :
)
Date: 6 I VS /‘V*) From: ww To: P Z(
1 B . -
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Remarks:
ZFor Action []For Official Release [ ] urgent (wiin the day)
/] "
D For Approval D For Review/Recommendation D Priority (w/in 3 days)
D For Disbursement/ D For Signature |:| Complex
Pavment i __ win7 days
For Inf ion, R Return to Payee/Sender
D a::, gﬂc;rmauon, acer D y ___wifin 20 days or
shorter
For indorsement to | |Others
L concerned Party(ies Wiin __days or shorter | gijgnature:
Date: | 07| 4| 4% From: {78 M 1 To Ry )\JPU (
Action Recommended/Required: [ |Processing Time: v ‘
[] For Action [ ] For Official Release [ Jurgent (wiin the day) " b M 2 F’
[] For Approval []For Review/Recommendation D Priority (w/in 3 days) A ﬁ'
. |
D For Disbursement/ [:I For Signature D i
Pavment ___wiin7 days
L—_] Focr’ I'r:_f'ormation, Record D Return to Payee/Sender e ———
i shorter /
For Indorsement to Others Win davs or shorter . . i
D concerned Party(ies l:l - Gay Signature: T.
Date: From: To '
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time:
For Action i
D D For Official Release D Urgent;iwin he.devd
Priority (w/in 3 days
D =y L__] For Review/Recommendation D y( ¥s)
[ ] For Disbursemenv . [ ] compiex
Payment D For Signature
: ___wlin7 days
For Information, Record
and File [ ] Return to Payee/Sender ___wlfin 20 days or
shorter
L__] For Indorsement to
concerned Party(ies L__]Others Win ____ days or shorter | Signature:

«

Printed on  03/20/2023 2:27:26PM Received at: OFFICE OF THE CENR(

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2

Received by: ALLADO, JEANETTE




LETTER REQUEST FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY

Name of Requesting Party: AN1TA _VAWEZ pHaad

Present Address: {bg p«e'_ _B’g)’ . San Pqem ,'beel f 914’«011 o

Date: oa'wia}’)w .

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Taytay-El Nido, Palawan

Sir,
The undersigned is respectfully requesting in your good Office (o Survey Authority to

L] Subdivide L] Segregate L] Consolidate

our occupation and improvements over which we have interest on:

LotNo. 326-A PLg-3l - Survey No.
Identical to Lot No - Survey No. | .
Portion of Lot No ) Survey No

Area .9"’, oGes o
Location of the land: b_q,rangay Boss tuan P El nvido frlawan |

If the request be granted, we would like to request the service of a Special Investigator/ Land
Management Inspector’ DPLI to conduct ground inspection investigation and Geodetic  Engineer

- - to undertake the said subdivision/ segregation survey works
Thank you very much for your immediate action on this request

Very truly yvours.

Signature: ./Waﬂ_ _
Contact No: | M'?'?ol}—ﬂ}(p 4q

GEODETIC ENGINEER'S COMMITMENT

L W\\E.)Qm . a registered and heensed Geodetic Epginger, hereby commit to
abide with the Land Surveys Regulation of the Philippines in connection with the survey of the above land
and to personally follow-up the issuance thereol

Geodetic Engineer bﬂm'{\ m

[Licensed No ‘ 1’06‘_{6

Contact No O_QA’CESA\CIO\C\SZ) |

Requirements:

I «Accomplished and signed letter request for Survey Authority
- 2. «Waiver of Rights/ Extra-judicial Settlement of Estate (if applicable).
3 Latest/ updated Tax Declaration duly certified by the Municipal Assessor,
- 4=Land Registration Authority (LRA) certification’ clearance-proof that the area has no existing
title:
S.~Regional Trial Court (RTC) certification’ clearance (proof that the area has no pending case).
6 ~Barangay Certification (actual occupant of the area’;
X 7 Sworn affidavit of two (2) disinterested persons (residents of barangay where the land is
located):
- 8. <"Photo copy of any government-issued Identification Card
9~ Commumty Tax Certificate (CEDULAY:;
10 Special Power of Attorney (if applicable); and
% 11 Certificate of Land Classification duly affirmed and confimed by SMD and ARDTS te/o CENRO)

>




Aasbyor O War Poss' orgogal ®

¥
'

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WE, HEIRS of ALFREDO VALDEZ herein represented by Imelda V.
Lagrada, of legal age, Filipino, married and a resident of El Nido,
Palawan; HEIRS OF SULFICIO E. VALDEZ, herein represented by
Rudelino Valdez, of legal age, Filipino, married and a resident of El
Nido, Palawan; HEIRS OF ELECTA VALDEZ TALIPTIP, herein
represented by ELSA BUNGALSO, of legal age, Filipino, married and a
resident of El Nido, Palawan; HEIRS OF EULOGIO VALDEZ, herein
represented by CORAZON MANLAVI, of legal age, Filipino, married and
a resident of El Nido, Palawan; HEIRS OF LEONILA VALDEZ
DALABAJAN, herein represented by NELIA REZO, of legal age, Filipino,
married and a resident of El Nido, Palawan; by these presents do
hereby APPOINT, NAME AND CONSTITUTE ELIZABETH BACANI
and/or PERLITA DALABAJAN, both of legal age, Filipino and residents
of El Nido, Palawan to be our true and lawful Attorney-In-Facts, to act
for and in our name and stead and to perform the following acts, to wit:

1. To represent us in the processing, execution of Extrajudicial
Settlement of Estate of our deceased uncle Ceferino Valdez
also known as Cipriano Valdez; to execute Waiver of Rights;
and to enter into agreements to any interested party,
pertaining to a tract of land having an area of five (5) hectares
more or less, situated at Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan, covered
under Tax Declaration No. 004-0614-A, and with Property
Identification No. 066-13-004-21-003;

2. To carry out acts mentioned above and to sign, execute,
receive, and deliver deed and other documents related thereto,
and to cause to be done all other acts and things necessary,
proper or convenient to give effect to the foregoing
authorization; and

3. To represent us in filing complaints to third parties whenever
necessary to any courts of law; quasi-judicial bodies; and the
like.

HEREBY GRANTING unto our representatives full power and
authority to execute and perform every act necessary to render effective
the special power, as though ourselves have so performed it, HEREBY
APPROVING ALL that she may do by virtue hereof.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands this
day of) " ,18t Puerto Princesa City.
s Loeint Lovagpn [V Workae
Imelda V. Lagrada Nelia Rezo Corazon Manlavi
Principal Principal Principal
TIN 137-362-371 OSCA ID No. 33935 OSCA ID No. 053995

Issued by BIR

ar/pr M%ﬂ /

P

Elsa Bunzalso Rudelino Valdez
Principal Principal
OSCA ID No. 45365 ID No. i
Issued by

Conforme:
I;/JT)\ L/ ‘ e MMM

rlita Dalabajan Elizabeth Bacani
Attorney In-Fact Attorney In-Fact
OSCA ID No. 059821 VIN 5316-0203A-H0756ETB20001-1

Signed in the presence of:

&1\)9(/& ¥ /9 NG~ ROWE? E‘ N Uil Yy
Nt J
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
OVINCE OF PALAWAN ) S.S
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, for and in the Province of Palawan,
personally appeared the above-named persons, exhibiting to me their
Identification Cards bearing their pictures and signatures, in
conformity with the new rule/s of the Philippine Notarial Law, known to
me to be the same persons who executed this document, and they
acknowledged before me that the same is their own free and voluntary
act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this ____ day of A at Puerto
Princesa City, Palawan.

Doc. No. 2& ATTY. S .

Page No. 7§ '
Book No. 39
Series of 2019

SNGDAGANTA
.
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EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF EQTATE
OF THE SPOUSES CIPRIANO VALDEZ & TOMASA D. VALDEZ AND
| LEONISA D. VALDEZ

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
This INSTRUMENT, executed by and between-

Heirs of ALFREDO VALDEZ; Heirs of SULFICIO E. VALDEZ; Heirs of
ELECTA VALDEZ TALIPLIP; Heirs of EULOGIO VALDEZ; Heirs of LEONILA
VALDEZ DALABAJAN, herein represented by ELIZABETH V. BACANI, of legal age,
Filipino, widow, and a resident of El Nido, Palawan, by virtue of Special Power of
Attorney executed on March 26, 2019 before Atty. Shirley R. Daganta and recorded
in her Notarial Book under Doc. No. 385; Page No. 78; Book No. 67; Series of 2019;
Heirs of FORTUNATO E. VALDEZ, namely: ANITA V. DALOJO, and ELIZABETH V.
BACANI, both of legal age, both widow, Filipinos, and residents of El Nido, Palawan;
Heir of REMEDIOS V. DALABAJAN, herein represented by PERLITA V.
DALABAJAN, of legal age, single, Filipino, and a resident of El Nido, Palawan, all
hereinafter referred to as the HEIRS;

WITNESSETH:

That the abovenamed heirs are the nephews and nieces of the late Cipriano
Valdez also known as Ceferino Valdez who died intestate on January 6, 1965 at El
Nido, Palawan;

That the late Tomasa Dalabajan Valdez who died intestate on August 22,
1981 at Cuyo, Palawan has no known heirs;

That the common child, Leonisa D. Valdez, of the late spouses Cipriano
Valdez and Tomasa Valdez, likewise died intestate on March 10, 1956 at the age of
8 years old, single and without any issue;

That the deceased Cipriano Valdez left no known debts with any person or
entity, but left an estate identified as LOT-326-A, PLS-31 located at Barotoan, El
Nido, Palawan, containing an area of THREE (3) HECTARES, more or less, covered
and embraced by HOMESTEAD APPLICATION NO. 2-1973 (E-2-1825) issued by
Department of Agriculture and Natural Resources (DANR), Bureau of Lands, Land
District No. 2, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan. While the other deceased Tomasa
Valdez and Leonisa D. Valdez have no registered properties;

That no personal properties are involved in this extrajudicial settlement;

That the HEIRS hereby affirm that they have executed the foregoing
instrument out of their own voluntary free will without [force, intimidation or
violence upon their person and that they received their just|and proper share and

have no claim or demand against each other;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing and invoking the provisions of
Sec. 1, Rule 74 of the New Rules of Court, the said heirs do hereby extrajudicially
settle and partition the above-described properties in accordance with the law;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands
this 6th day of April, 2019 in Puerto Princesa City.

/S
o el ﬂuu/; G



HEIRS OF ALFREDO VALDEZ HEIRS OF SULFICIO E. VALDEZ
HEIRS OF ELECTA VALDEZ TALIPLIP HEIRS OF EULOGIO VALDEZ

HEIRS OF LEONILA VALDEZ DALABAJA?LN

Represented by: X
A/éﬂyw
ELIZABETH V. BACANI
Attorney-in-fact
VIN: 5316-0203A-HO756ETB20001-1
Issued by COMELEC

HEIRS OF FORTUNATO E. VALDEZ

Represented by:

A rintieryd thrc
ANITA V. DALOJO ELIZABETH V. BACANI
ID No. 2804 VIN: 5316-0203A-HO756ETB20001-1
Issued by OScA Issued by COMELEC

HEIR OF REMEDIOS V. DALABAJAN

Represented by:

PERLITA V. DALABAJAN
ID No. 0&GgRl
Issued by CSCA

Signed in the Presence of:

|
SHERYL Z‘iCENTENO ROWE
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Republic of the Philippines)
Province of Palawan ) S.S.
City of Puerto Princesa )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for the City of Puerto Princesa, personally
appeared abovenamed persons, with their competent evidence of identity indicated
below their names, all known to me to be the same persgns who executed the
foregoing instrument and they acknowledged to me that the same are their free act
and deed.

This instrument, consisting of two (2) pages including the page on which this
acknowledgement is written, has been signed on the left ma;rgin of each and every
page thereof by the above-mentioned persons and their witnesses over their
respective names hereinabove and on the left-hand margin ;\all other pages.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this 6" day o 2019.

Doc. No. 5R&

Page No. 10l ATTY. § 134G DAGANTA
Book No. (#? g
Series of 2019 2oke

PTR No. 11 L 1 19193.2019

IBP Ng. Gritag e J
MCLE Cumpuanice NQ. Vi-U013545
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WAIVER OF RIGHTS AND INTEREST
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
This Waiver of Rights is made and executed by:

HEIRS OF SPOUSES CIPRIANO VALDEZ & TOMASA D. VALDEZ AND LEONISA
VALDEZ, namely: HEIRS of ALFREDO VALDEZ, HEIRS OF SULFICIO E. VALDEZ, HEIRS
OF ELECTA VALDEZ TALIPTIP; HEIRS OF EULOGIO VALDEZ; HEIRS OF LEONILA VALDEZ
DALABAJAN, all herein represented by ELIZABETH V. BACANI, of legal age, Filipino,
widow, and a resident of El Nido, Palawan by virtue of Special Power of Attorney
executed on March 26, 2019 before Atty. Shirley R. Daganta and recorded in her
Notarial Register as Doc. No. 385, Page No. 78, Book No. 47, Series of 2019; HEIRS
OF FORTUNATO VALDEZ, namely ELIZABETH V. BACANI, of|legal age, widow,
Filipino and resident of El Nido, Palawan; HEIR OF REMEDIOS V. DALABAJAN, herein
represented by PERLITA V. DALABAJAN, of legal age, single, Filipino and a resident
of El Nido, Palawan, all hereinafter referred to as the WAIVORS; in favor of our co-
heir ANITA V. DALOJO, of legal age, Filipino, widow and resident of El Nido,
Palawan, hereinafter referred to as the WAIVEE;

WITNESSETH:

That the above named WAIVORS are the lawful heirs of the late spouses
CIPPRIANO VALDEZ AND TOMASA D. VALDEZ by virtue of Exirajudicial Settlement
of Estate of the Spouses Cipriano Valdez and Tomasa D. Valdez and Leonisa D.
Valdez, hereto attached;

That the late CIPRIANO VALDEZ also known as CEFERENO VALDEZ is the
applicant, claimant and occupant of certain parcel of land with identified as Lot
326-A, PLS-31 located at Barotoan, El Nido, Palawan containing an area of THREE
(3) HECTARES., more or less, covered and embraced by HOMESTEAD APPLICATION
NO. 2-1973 (E-2-1825) issued by Department of Agriculture and Natural Resources
(DANR), Bureau of Lands, Land District No. 2, Puerto Princesa |City, Palawan. Said
parcel of land is a PORTION of Tax Declaration No. 18-13-004-0700 with Property
Identification No. 066-13-004-21-003;

That for some valuable consideration, the herein WAIVORS hereby
TRANSFER, WAIVE and CONVEY all their rights/claims, interests and participation
over the aforedescribed parcel of land in favor of herein WAIVEE, her heirs and
assigns;

That the WAIVORS hereby warmants unto said WAIVEE, the legal and
peaceful possession of said parcel of land and all the improvements found therein
against the claim of all third persons whomsoever and to execute

papers/documents necessary for the transfer of the aforementioned parcel of
land to said WAIVEE;

Now therefore, for and in consideration of the premises and to signify their
conformity 1o the above statements, abovenamed parties hereby set their hands
this 29" day of August, 2019 at Puerto Princesa City.

sns [ 0 '
:iaw&».' *H,w/w



HEIRS OF ALFREDO VALDEZ HEIRS OF SULFICIO E. VALDEZ
HEIRS OF ELECTA VALDEZ TALIPLIP HEIRS OF EULOGIO VALDEZ

HEIRS OF LEONILA VALDEZ DALABAJAN
Represented by:

AAMM‘
ELIZABETH V. BACANI
Attorney In-Fact

Voter's ID No. 5316-0203A-H0756ETB20001-1
Issued by COMELEC

HEIRS OF FORTUNATO E. VALDEZ

Represented by:

phacen,
ELIZABETH V. BACANI

Attorney In-Fact
Voter's ID No. 5316-0203A-HO756ETB20001-1
Issued by COMELEC

HEIRS OF FORTUNATO E. VALDEZ

Represented by:
Py~
PERLITA V. DALABAJAN

Attorney In-Fact
OSCA ID No. 059821

WITNESSES: M
ANRIE! . INIS

Republic of the Philippines)
Puerto Princesa City )} 88,

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

At Puerto Princesa City, this 29 day of AUGUST, 2019 personally appeared before
me abovenamed persons with their valid identifications indicated below their names,
known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that the same is their free act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL, on the date and place above-written.

Doc. No. 522
Page No. _[O(
Book No. _Hv
Series of 2019




, . . . TC: TR
. ' . TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

v T.D. No. 18-13-004-0986 Property Identification No.: 066-“3-094-21-003

Owner:  ANITA V. DALOJO ) TIN:

Address: EL NIDO, PALAWAN

Telephone No.:
Administrator/Beneficial User

B ' e . TIN:
Address: | Telephone No.:
Location of Property: BAROTUAN EL NIDO, PALAWAN
(Number and Street) (Barangay/District) (Municipality & Province)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. Survey No. PLS-31
CCT: Lot No. 326 (PART)
Date: Block No.
Boundaries:  North: ALN 038 OF SEC. 12 South: ALN 011
East: PROVINCIAL ROAD West: PROVINCIAL n'IATIONAL ROAD
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED: i
LAND [] MACHINERY
-of Descrintion:
BUILDING Othi’r‘: Exrsoypon
No. of Storeys: e ]
Brief Description: Specify:|
s Unit Assessment e
Classification Area Value Market Value Actual Use Lavhl Assessed Value Taxabililty
AGRICULTURAL AGRICULTURAL
(RICLW1-ML) 3.0000 ha. 200,000 Php 720,000.00 (Un-Irmigated RIL) 16% Php 115,200.00 TAXABLE
AGRICULTURAL AGRICULTURAL
(RICUP2-ML) 0.4065 ha 70,000 Php 34,146.00 (Upland RIL) 16 % Php 5,460.00 TAXABLE
AGRICULTURAL
AGRICULTURAL Php 26,868.00 (Plants/Trees) 16% Php 4,300.00 TAXABLE
Total 34,065.00 sq.m Php 781,014.00 Php 124,960.00
Total Assessed Value ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS
(Amount in Words)
Taxable Exempt [ ] Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment. 2020
YEAR
Approved by:
(SGD) EUVICA M. COLBE, REA ~_09/04/2019
PROVINCIAL ASSESSOR Date j
This declaration cancels TD No. 18-13-004-0700 Previous A.V. Php. 143,500.00 Previous PIN: 066-13-004-21-003
Previous Owner: CIPRIANO VALDEZ; Prev. Admin: AURELIO SITJAR Previous Area: 4 275 ha.

Memoranda:

TRANSFERRED PER DULY NOTARIZED WAIVER OF RIGHTS AND INTEREST EXECUTED ON AUGUST 29, 2019, NOTARIZEK) EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE OF |
THE SPOUSES CIPRIANO VALDEZ & TOMASA D. VALDEZ AND LEONISA D. VALDEZ EXECUTED ON APRIL 6, 2019, AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN ON |
MAY 11,2018, CENRO CERTIFICATION (A & D) ISSUED ON AUGUST 27, 2019. SWORN STATEMENT FILED. TAXES PAID UP TO 2018 PER ATTACHED TAX CLEARANCE
TRANSFER TAX P4,483 43, O R NO. 1455232 AND P4,483.43, O RNO 1455233 BOTH ISSUED ON AUGUST 30, 2019 AT PTOIPUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Note: This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for the
purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sanggumiang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 2018 1t does not and cannot
by itself alone confer any ownership or legal title to the property

SWORN STATEMENT No.: 066-13-1071
SWORN STATEMENT Date: 08-30-2019
Machine Validation Pnnted by Abencio Jr C Gabayan/ 10 58 36 am/ 01/04/2023 gyE ﬁa::)ﬁg gﬁf‘“epé{'zaﬁcgfzsszgﬁn conv DATE 01042023

Seq Fee: 5000
OR. No.: 2950274 |
O.R Date 01/04/2023

ABEN s AYAN, JR.
O Place PPCity

.



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan

CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA
QFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL TREASURER

TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THISIS TO CERTIFY that according to the records of this office.

ANITA V. DALOJO of EL NIDO, PALAWAN

has/have already paid the taxes due in histher its Real ProPeny declared under
Tax Declaration No. 18-13-004-0086 124 960 00 |

BAROTUAN EL NIDO, PALAWAN

with an Assesszed Value of

situated at

I

DATE |  YEAR COVERED

| AMOUNT PAID |

| OFFICIAL RECEIPT NO. |
| 7408431 | o1/04/2023 | 2023 | 2,249,208
| XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | ! | | 2,249.28
(i
Issued this  4th  dav of Tanuary 2023

subject person/entity for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

Misc. Fees | P 5000
0. R No. 2050273
Date 1zzued 1/4/2023

I
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LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY CCV FORM |
___UNOFFICIAL CORY If NOT IN BLUE COLOR

e 0.3

REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
KAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN
PANGASIWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
(LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)
East Avenue cor. NIA Road
Quezon City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that after due verification of our available records, it was found
that Lot 326, Pls-31 Bacuit Public Land Subdivision, situated in Brgy. Barotuan,
Municipality of Bacuit, Province of Palawan, has no record under Cadastral proceedin

When the technical description was plotted, thru its tie line, by the Land Projection
Section, this Authority, it does not appear to overlap with any previously plotted decreed

and/or titled properties as confirmed and verified by the said Section.

This certification is issued upon request of George Domingo of Puerto Princesa City,
Palawan. For reference purposes only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed/the seal of this
Authority this 2nd day of March, 2023.

Verifiedby: . 2 ~

FOR TH&QDMINISTRATOR

\I

RICARDO-R. NILO

/ hIEf
Caéastral Decree Section

/

/

/

EPEB No.: E-CCV-2023-004693
Fees Paid: PHP 190.97
OR No: 10297273590
Date: Jan 31, 2023



Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT OF PALAWAN
AND PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Fourth Judicial Region
Email Address: telprpoce@ijudiciary. gov.ph
Hotline Number: 09289352669

OFFICFE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Haii of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCFERN-:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no record of a
pending land registration case before any branches of this court
involving applicant Anita V' Dalojo covering Lot No. 326, Pls-31
ideniicai io Lol No. 1982, Cad 1037-D localed at Bgy. Baroluan, Ei
Nido, Palawan

This Certification is being 1ssued upon the request of Conrado
ivi. Corpuz for whalever iegai purpose it may serve.

Cert Fee P1500/35 00/10 00
UK. No. 06/5151/0680160/34905934
Dated: January 16, 2023

1N




Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT OF PALAWAN
AND PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

rourih Judicial Region

Email Address: itc1prpocefjudiciary.gov.ph
Hotline Number: 09289352669

OFFICF OF THE CLERK OF COURT
riaii of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCFRN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no record of a
pending iand registration case before any branches of this court
Involving applicant Antta \/ Dalojo covering Lot No 326 Pls-31
identicai o Lol No. 1982, Cad 1G37-D iocaied al Bgy. Barotuan, Ei
Nido, Palawan

This Certification 1s being issued upon the request of Conrado
ivi. Corpuz for whaiever iegai purpose it may serve,

Cert. Fee P1500/3% 00/10.00

O.K. No. 06/5151/0680 160/38905934
Dated: January 16, 2023

an




Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of El Nido
Barangay BAROTUAN
OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, base on the records ANITA V. DALOJO, of a legal age, resident
at Barangay San Pedro, PPCity. is an actual occupant/claimant of a certain Parcel of Identified
and described Land under Lot No. 326-A TD No. 18-13-004-0986 PIN 066-13-004-21-003, with
an area of THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND SIXTY FIVE (34, 065) Square Meters located at Barangay
Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan.

This certification issued upon the request of above mentioned name for whatever intent it
may serve best.
Issued this 3" day of January, 2023 at Barotuan El Nido, Palawan.

Y Nl
HON. ANTE D. SITJAR

Punong Barangay

Paid under

OR. NO. :

Amount Paid : 100.00

Issuedon  : January 3, 2023

Issued at : Barotuan, El Nido, Palawan
CTC#

Date Issued :

Issued at
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Republic oir the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
5312 Taytay, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our Office, the tract of
land in Barangay Barotuan, Municipality of El Nido, Province of Palawan, containing an area
of Fifty-four Thousand Sixty-five (54,065) square meters identified as Lot 326 Pls-31 as
applied by ANITA VALDEZ DALOJO for survey authority, was Veﬁﬁed to be within
Timberland as per Project 5-B, LC Map No. 1467 certified on September 16, 1941.

Issued this May 9, 2023, at CENR Office. It does not construe ownership and is for
reference only.

Projected by: Checked and Verified by:
s {
TIMOTEO B. MAGNAYE JR. DAVID K. DALINO
Forest Technician I LMO III/Chief, RPS
Attested by:

CONRADQ|M. CORPUZ
CENRO

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
email add: cenrotaytay @denr.gov.ph



.- . | ’ w
Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region 1V - MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
5312 Taytay, Palawan

Application No. Survey No. PLS:31/1037-D
Applicant ANITA VALDEZ DALOJO Lot No. 326/1982 & 4949
o 54,065 SQUARE METERS
Surveyed for __FAUSTINO SANGGABIA Location __ BRGY. BAROTUAN, EL NIDO, PALAWAN
Surveyed by Cad Map No. 11-16-18 N, 119-26 E
Date of Survey Date Approved _NOVEMBER 10, 1955
TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
TIE LINE : S 44-26 W, 9,433.40 M FROM BLLM NO.5, PLS-31
LINE BEARINGS DISTANCE
1-2 N 01-02 W 322.56
2-3 S60-05E 35.42
3-4 S 57-53 E 216.66
4-5 S 07-09 W 215.85
5-1 N 82-18 W 183.16
) SKETCH
i
' Lo ¢
9s5p%¢
(] i
<
o
N
o
= |
- .
z
] OT ¢
(P
’...
< k.
&
or
1037.p 7
i
i i LOT 327 PL& ......
: 31
(1981, cap 1037.p)
SCALE: 1:3,000
T. D. Researched by: v/ Date: MAY 4 201%
T. D. Checked by: Date:
T. D. Sketched by: L Date: MAY 4,203
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COMMUNITY ENVIR()NMF.NT AND NATURAY RE
3312 Tavtay, Palawan g

|
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TO WHOM 11 MAY CONCERN:

101s hereby certified, base
Director m hig memorandum date

d July 15, 2019 (
Unit of the Provincial ¢

nvironment and Natural Resourc
15, 2019 (Anney 2), Lot 326, Pls.3} contamning an area of Fifty-Four

(§4,065) square meters in Barangay Barotuan, E Nido, Palawan s a); le
being within Block 1 of Project No. 5.B, L¢ Map No. 1467 ce ified

September 16, 1941 Consequently, the certification of this Office ted :
1ssued to Anita Valdez Dalojo is hereby deemed corrected. I

This certification is issued this August 27, 2019 as Per request today of Anita Valdez
Dalojo. ‘

Centification fee paid

Amount P 0 :
Official Receipt No. _ 78 f :

Date: ____AUG.zf‘Ll!Im_

Caution: Any erasure or alteratio
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MEMORANDUM \ Jur i
10O : The OIC, PENR Officer N
Sta Monica, Puerto Princesa City
ATTENTION : The CENR Officer |
Taytay, Palawan |
FROM The Regional Executive Director 1
|
SUBJECT : UNDATED LETTER OF THE HE OF CIPRIANO

VALDEZ, REPRESENTED BY ANITA VALDEZ DALOJO
REQUESTING FOR  CERTIFICATION ON THE
CLASSIFICATION STATUS OF A PARCEL OF LAND
DESCRIBED AS LOT 326, PLS 31, LOCATED IN
BARANGAY BAROTUAN, EL NIDO, PALAWAN

Reterred i1s the undated letter which was recerved by this Office
Ms. Amta Valdez Dalojo, representing the heirs of the late Cipnano Va
Application No. 2-1973 appears 10 have been approved way back in 1957
PLS 31, located in Barangay Barotuan, E! Nido Palawan |

dated June 17, 2019 of
covering Lot 326 of

Miss Valdez cited in the letier the discrepancy 1n the land classifica 1on status of the said
parcel of land as appearmy in the ORDER' APPROVAL OF APPLICATION issued in 1957
specifying that the land is open for disposition being cernfied as non-timi nd as against the
¢ ertification issucd on March 4, 2019 by thar Office stating thas 15 with riand,
Hence, the writer is ting for the classification status of

BB
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